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From: "Robert Annese" <law@robertannese.com>

To: "Jennifer Raitt" <JRaitt@town.arlington.ma.us>

Cc: "'Kelly Lynema'" <KLynema@town.arlington.ma.us>, "'Ian Heanue'" <iheanue@peconsultingcorp.com>, "'Marc 
Sides'" <msides@core-states.com>, <richard.ramsey@wtphelan.com>, <brendan@noonanrealestate.com>, 
"'Cabrera, Brooke C'" <brooke.c.cabrera@chase.com>, "'Buscemi, Dave'" <dave.buscemi@jpmchase.com>, "'Steve 
Tomasello'" <stomasello@atlanticretail.com>, "'Coral Silsbe'" <Csilsbe@peconsultingcorp.com>, "'McCool, Matthew J'" 
<matthew.j.mccool@chase.com>

Date: Tue, 12 Oct 2021 16:54:24 -0400

Subject: Application Under Environmental Design Review for 645 Massachusetts Avenue i.e., Chase Bank Application


CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or 
clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Town of Arlington's email system. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the REAL sender (whose email address in the From: line in "< >" brackets) and 
you know the content is safe.

 
Hi Jenny:
 
I have been retained by Chase Bank to represent the Bank with respect to the continued 
hearing scheduled for October 25, 2021.
 
I would be requesting that the current application i.e., Docket #3665 be withdrawn without 
prejudice as I would want to meet with my clients’ representatives for the purpose of filing a 
new application with the ARB.
 
Would you please let me know whether this request will be granted.
 
Thank you.

Bob
 
Robert J. Annese, Esquire
1171 Massachusetts Avenue
Arlington, MA 02476
Telephone:  781-646-4911
Facsimile:  781-646-4910
law@robertannese.com
 
 
BE AWARE OF WIRE FRAUD – IF YOU RECEIVE AN EMAIL FROM OUR OFFICE REQUESTING THAT YOU 
WIRE FUNDS, YOU MUST CALL OUR OFFICE AND VERBALLY CONFIRM THE REQUEST PRIOR TO THE 
TRANSFER OF ANY FUNDS. WIRING INSTRUCTIONS WILL ONLY COME FROM OUR OFFICE. IF YOU 
RECEIVE INSTRUCTIONS FROM ANY OTHER PARTY (INCLUDING YOUR LENDER) CALL US 
IMMEDIATELY.
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication contains privileged and confidential information that is intended for 
the use of the individual or entity named above, only.  If the reader of this communication is not the intended recipient 
or the employee or agent responsible for delivering to addressee, you are notified that any dissemination or copying of 
this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please notify the Law Office of Robert J. 
Annese by phone at (781) 646-4911 and delete this communication from your system.
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